#### 900481717 01/16/2019

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KIMBLE MIXER COMPANY		12/20/2018	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KIMBLE MIXER, LLC
Street Address:	1218 E. Pontaluna Suite B
City:	Spring lake
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49456
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87506582	FIRST KOMMAND
Registration Number:	5426448	CYKLONE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2485668523

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2488813234

Email: tja@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas Appledorn
Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Appledorn

SIGNATURE: /Thomas J. Appledorn/

DATE SIGNED: 01/16/2019

**Total Attachments: 5** source=Kimble#page1.tif source=Kimble#page2.tif source=Kimble#page3.tif

source=Kimble#page4.tif

source=Kimble#page5.tif

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIA	
Daje Beceived 0 2018  A EVAINTED TO ACTE  WITH BUREAU NECORDS  This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	FILED DEC 20 2018
Name	
Valerie Banas, Paralegal, Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP	ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATION
Address 2290 First National Building, 660 Woodward Avenue	CORPORATIONS DIVISION
City State ZIP Code Detroit, MI 48226	EFFECTIVE DATE:

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting Into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

I. Before Conv Entity Name: Kimble Mixer Co	,		Entity ID: 800665141
Indicate (X) Entity Type		Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Street Address, if different than the one provided in Ite Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	m 3:
2. After Conve	rsion		
Kimble Mixer, LL	.c	•.	
		Domestic Profit Corporation  Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	
Indicate (X) Entity Type		Foreign Profit Corporation	
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	
		Domestic Limited Liability Company  Foreign Limited Liability Company	
		on is a domestic corporation that has not commenced but elected a board of directors, proceed to Item 9.	siness, has not issued any shares or
If the converting	corporatio	n is a domestic corporation that has commenced busines	s or a foreign corporation, proceed to Item 3

\$550 CKIBTE 1872113

he outstanding shares of the converting corporation priverted limited liability company.	n will be converted and exchanged for an equal amount of membership interests of th
	en de la companya de La companya de la co
	·
90 days after the receipt of this document	desired other than the date of filing. The date must be no more than t by the administrator.)
•	
s conversion is permitted by the law that will go	
e conversion is permitted by the law that will graviving business organization complies with that	at law in converting.  to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of
e conversion is permitted by the law that will graviving business organization complies with the business organization complies with the business organization complies with the business of the business of the conversion of the business of	to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of
e conversion is permitted by the law that will go reviving business organization complies with the D. The assumed names being transferred Assumed Name on file prior to the conv	at law in converting.  to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of version are:
e conversion is permitted by the law that will go reviving business organization complies with the description. The assumed names being transferred Assumed Name on file prior to the conv	at law in converting.  to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of version are:
e conversion is permitted by the law that will graviving business organization complies with the second complies with the second complies with the second complies with the second complies with the convergence of the conver	to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of version are:  Expiration Date  \8\3\\2020
e conversion is permitted by the law that will griving business organization complies with the  The assumed names being transferred Assumed Name on file prior to the conv	to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of version are:  Expiration Date
O. The assumed names being transferred Assumed Name on file prior to the conv	at law in converting.  to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of version are:  Expiration Date
ne conversion is permitted by the law that will graviving business organization complies with the conversion of the assumed names being transferred Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion of the Conversion Chassis Company  Kimble Custom Chassis Company  Kimble Manufacturing Company	to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of version are:  Expiration Date  \8\3\\2020
e conversion is permitted by the law that will griviving business organization complies with the complies with the conversion of the conve	to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of version are:  Expiration Date  \8\3\\2020
e conversion is permitted by the law that will graviving business organization complies with the conversion of the assumed names being transferred Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion of the Conversion	to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of version are:  Expiration Date  \8\3\\2020
e conversion is permitted by the law that will griviving business organization complies with the conversion of the assumed names being transferred Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion of the Custom Chassis Company  Kimble Custom Chassis Company  Kimble Manufacturing Company  1. The converting corporation's name and surviving business organization:	to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of version are:    Expiration Date     (3/3)   2020   (3/3)
e conversion is permitted by the law that will griviving business organization complies with the conversion of the assumed names being transferred Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion of the Conversion	to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of version are:    Expiration Date     (3/3)   2020   (3/3)
e conversion is permitted by the law that will griviving business organization complies with the conversion of the assumed names being transferred Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion of the Conversion	to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of version are:    Expiration Date     (3/3)   2020   (3/3)

REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0632

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic. Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign. Complete if the domestic corporation has not commenced business: a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation and the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not issued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act. Signed this\_ \_\_\_\_ day of \_ (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Incorporator (Signature of Incorporator) (Type.or Print Name) Complete if the domestic corporation has commenced business: b) The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic corporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. December Signed this, day of re of Authorized Officer or Agent) Larry W. Hines, Chairman (Type or Print Name) Complete only if the converting corporation is foreign: c) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal affairs of the converting foreign corporation. Signed this. (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0633

(Type or Print Name)

MICHIGAN DE	PARTMENT OF LICENSING	AND REGULATO	RY AFFAIRS	
MIGHIGANT	BUREAU OF COMMERCIA			
ate Received	(FOR B	UREAU USE ONLY)		·
DEC 2 0 2018				
	This document is effective on the date file subsequent effective date within 90 days date is stated in the document.	d, unless a after received		
	Honigman Miller Schwartz and Coh	n LLP		
<sub>iddress</sub> 2290 First National Bldg.,	660 Woodward Ave.			
City Detroit	State MI	ZIP Code 48226 EFFE	CTIVE DATE:	. '
Document will be ret	urned to the name and address you enter a	bove.		
If left blank, docu	ment will be returned to the registered offic	ce.		
	RTICLES OF ORGANIZATION Domestic Limited Liability C			
(Please re	ad information and instructions on rev	verse side)		
rsuant to the provisions o	f Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the und	dersigned executes the	following Articles:	
RTICLE I				
he name of the limited lia	bility company is: Kimble Mixer, LLC			
RTICLE II				
ne purpose or purposes for	hara da a Banka da Banka da Araba	- F	in any nativity within t	ha auragga for
te barbase or barbase	or which the limited liability company	is formed is to engage	in any activity within t	ne purposes ioi
hich a limited liability com	pany may be formed under the Limite	is formed is to engage ed Liability Company A	ct of Michigan	ne purposes for
hich a limited liability com	or which the limited liability company is pany may be formed under the Limite	is formed is to engage ad Liability Company A	ct of Michigan	ne purposes to
hich a limited liability com	pany may be formed under the Limite	is formed is to engage ad Liability Company A	ct of Michigan	ne purposes ioi
hich a limited liability com	pany may be formed under the Limite	is formed is to engage ed Liability Company A	ct of Michigan	me purposes (or
hich a limited liability com	pany may be formed under the Limited	ed Liability Company A	ct of Michigan	Tie purposes (or
thich a limited liability com RTICLE III The duration of the limited	pany may be formed under the Limite	ed Liability Company A	ct of Michigan.	me purposes for
hich a limited liability com  RTICLE III  The duration of the limited	pany may be formed under the Limite	ed Liability Company A	ct of Michigan	The purposes for
hich a limited liability com  RTICLE III  The duration of the limited	pany may be formed under the Limite	ed Liability Company A	ct of Michigan.	me purposes for
RTICLE III The duration of the limited RTICLE IV  The name of the reside	pany may be formed under the Limite	ed Liability Company A	ct of Michigan	
RTICLE III The duration of the limited RTICLE IV  The name of the reside The street address of the 1218 E. Pontaluna	pany may be formed under the Limite  liability company if other than perpet  nt agent at the registered office is: Limite ne location of the registered office is:  Suite B Spring La	ed Liability Company A  ual is:  arry W. Hines	, Michigan	49456
RTICLE III  The duration of the limited  RTICLE IV  The name of the reside  The street address of the 1218 E. Pontaluna (Street Address)	pany may be formed under the Limiter liability company if other than perpetent agent at the registered office is:  Limiter location of the registered office is:  Suite B Spring La	ed Liability Company A  ual is:  arry W. Hines	ct of Michigan	
RTICLE III The duration of the limited RTICLE IV  The name of the reside The street address of the 1218 E. Pontaluna (Street Address)	pany may be formed under the Limite  liability company if other than perpet  nt agent at the registered office is: Limite ne location of the registered office is:  Suite B Spring La	ed Liability Company A  ual is:  arry W. Hines	ct of Michigan	49456
RTICLE III  The duration of the limited  RTICLE IV  The name of the reside  The street address of the 1218 E. Pontaluna (Street Address)  The mailing address of	pany may be formed under the Limiter liability company if other than perpetent agent at the registered office is:  Lime location of the registered office is:  Suite B Spring La  (c)  the registered office if different than a	arry W. Hines  ake  ake	ct of Michigan	49456
RTICLE III  The duration of the limited RTICLE IV  The name of the reside 1218 E. Pontaluna (Street Address)  The mailing address of (P.O. Box or Street Address)	liability company if other than perpetent agent at the registered office is:  Line location of the registered office is:  Suite B Spring La  (C)  (C)  (C)	ed Liability Company A cual is: arry W. Hines ake above:	ct of Michigan  Michigan  Michigan	49456 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III  The duration of the limited  RTICLE IV  The name of the reside  The street address of the 1218 E. Pontaluna (Street Address)  The mailing address of (P.O. Box or Street Address)	pany may be formed under the Limiter liability company if other than perpetent agent at the registered office is:  Lime location of the registered office is:  Suite B Spring La  (c)  the registered office if different than a	ed Liability Company A cual is: arry W. Hines ake above:	ct of Michigan  Michigan  Michigan	49456 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III  The duration of the limited  RTICLE IV  The name of the reside  The street address of the 1218 E. Pontaluna (Street Address)  The mailing address of (P.O. Box or Street Address)	liability company if other than perpetent agent at the registered office is:  Line location of the registered office is:  Suite B Spring La  (C)  (C)  (C)	ed Liability Company A cual is: arry W. Hines ake above:	ct of Michigan  Michigan  Michigan	49456 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III  The duration of the limited  RTICLE IV  The name of the reside  The street address of the 1218 E. Pontaluna (Street Address)  The mailing address of (P.O. Box or Street Address)	liability company if other than perpetent agent at the registered office is:  Line location of the registered office is:  Suite B Spring La  (C)  (C)  (C)	ed Liability Company A cual is: arry W. Hines ake above:	ct of Michigan  Michigan  Michigan	49456 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III  The duration of the limited  RTICLE IV  The name of the reside  The street address of the 1218 E. Pontaluna (Street Address)  The mailing address of (P.O. Box or Street Address)	pany may be formed under the Limiter liability company if other than perpetent agent at the registered office is:  Limit agent at the registered office is:  Suite B Spring La  (C)  the registered office if different than agent at the registered office if different than agent at the registered office if different than agent additional provision authorized	ed Liability Company A  tual is:  arry W. Hines  ake  above:  iiy)  by the Act; attach add	ct of Michigan  Michigan  Michigan  itional pages if neede	49456 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III  The duration of the limited  RTICLE IV  The name of the reside  The street address of the 1218 E. Pontaluna (Street Address)  The mailing address of (P.O. Box or Street Address)	pany may be formed under the Limiter liability company if other than perpetent agent at the registered office is:  Lime location of the registered office is:  Suite B Spring La  (C)  the registered office if different than agent additional provision authorized	ed Liability Company A cual is: arry W. Hines ake above:	ct of Michigan  Michigan  Michigan	49456 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the limited RTICLE IV  The name of the reside The street address of the 1218 E. Pontaluna (Street Address) The mailing address of (P.O. Box or Street Address)  RTICLE V (Insert any design of the street Address)	liability company if other than perpetent agent at the registered office is:  Line location of the registered office is:  Suite B Spring La  (C)  the registered office if different than agent at the registered office is:  (C)  esired additional provision authorized this	ed Liability Company A  cual is:  arry W. Hines  ake  ake  above:  iiy)  by the Act; attach add  December	ct of Michigan  Michigan  Michigan  itional pages if neede	49456 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the limited RTICLE IV  1. The name of the reside 2. The street address of the 1218 E. Pontaluna (Street Address)  3. The mailing address of P.O. Box or Street Address (P.O. Box or Street Address)  RTICLE V (Insert any description)	liability company if other than perpetent agent at the registered office is:  Line location of the registered office is:  Suite B Spring La  the registered office if different than agent at the registered office is:  (Company if other than perpetent agent	ed Liability Company A  tual is:  arry W. Hines  ake  above:  iiy)  by the Act; attach add	ct of Michigan  Michigan  Michigan  itional pages if neede	49456 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the limited RTICLE IV  The name of the reside The street address of the 1218 E. Pontaluna (Street Address) The mailing address of (P.O. Box or Street Address)  RTICLE V (Insert any description)  Signed By	Iliability company if other than perpetent agent at the registered office is:  Line location of the registered office is:  Suite B Spring La  (C)  The registered office if different than agent additional provision authorized  this 20th day of (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)	ed Liability Company A  cual is:  arry W. Hines  ake  ake  above:  iiy)  by the Act; attach add  December	ct of Michigan  Michigan  Michigan  itional pages if neede	49456 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the limited RTICLE IV  The name of the reside The street address of the 1218 E. Pontaluna (Street Address) The mailing address of (P.O. Box or Street Address)  RTICLE V (Insert any description)  Signed By	Iliability company if other than perpetent agent at the registered office is:  Line location of the registered office is:  Suite B Spring La  (C)  The registered office if different than agent additional provision authorized  this 20th day of (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)	arry W. Hines  ake  above:  by the Act; attach add  December	ct of Michigan  Michigan  Michigan  itional pages if neede	49456 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the limited RTICLE IV  The name of the reside The street address of the 1218 E. Pontaluna (Street Address) The mailing address of (P.O. Box or Street Address)  RTICLE V (Insert any description)  Signed By	Iliability company if other than perpetent agent at the registered office is:  Line location of the registered office is:  Suite B Spring La  (C)  The registered office if different than agent additional provision authorized  this 20th day of (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)  (S)	arry W. Hines  ake  above:  by the Act; attach add  December	ct of Michigan  Michigan  Michigan  itional pages if neede	49456 (Zip Code)

RECORDED: 01/16/2019